TSWIRX-5V-EVM
Wireless Charging Receiver
WIRELESS CHARGING
User Guide
TSWIRX-5V-EVM
Low Power Wearables Receiver
Wireless Charging www.semtech.com 1 of 15

Co
m
m
M
od
’n
Wireless Charging www.semtech.com 10 of 15
User Guide Rev 1.00
TSWIRX-5V-EVM Feb 2016 Semtech
C. Bill Of Materials “BOM”
Below is a listing of the parts used in the TSWIRX-5V-EVM. Note that only a few dozen components were required
to implement the complete receiver solution. An excel spreadsheet file with this information is available on the
Semtech website as an added convenience.
Required Circuit Components
SN Designator # Item Description Manufacturer
1 C1 1 GRM155R71E473KA88# 0402 47nF 25V X7R Murata
2 C2 1 GRM319R71H103KA01# 1206 10nF 50V X7R Murata
3 C3,C4 2 GRM188R60J226MEA0D 0603 22uF 6.3V Murata
4 C5 1 GRM21BR61E106KA73L 0805 10uF 25V Murata
5 C6 1 GRM155R71E104KE14# 0402 100nF 25V Murata
6 C7, C8 2 GRM1555C1H102JA01# 0402 1nF 50V Murata
7 C11 1 GRM155R71E223KA61# 0402 22nF 25V Murata
8 D1 1 PMEG3005CT,215 Schottky Diode NXP
9 D3 1 RB520S30T1G Schottky Diode ON Semi
10 D4 1 MM5Z5V1T1G Zener Diode 5.1V ON Semi
11 Jumper 1 Black Jumper 2.0mm 2.0mm Jumper